No. EDN-HE (26) B(6) 1/2020- Biology Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1

Dated: Shimla-1, the

হিলা নিবিমান্য उভ্যান চিত্যত 2 3 DEC 2021

"ORDER"

In continuation to this Directorate office order of even number dated 12.11.2021, in compliance to the Hon'ble High Court order dated 06.10.2021 in CWP No. 6226/2021, petitioner Sh. Sunil Gautam, Lect./Lect.(SN) Biology who is working at GSSS Cheuni, Distt. Mandi is hereby adjusted as per his request at GSSS Barmana, Distt. Bilaspur against vacancy being caused due to retirement of present incumbent 31.03.2022, with the condition this order shall come into force on or after 01.04.2022. Accordingly representation in r/o petitioner, Sh. Sunil Gautam, Lect./ Lect. (SN) Biology stands disposed of.

Endorsement No: Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the ______
Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The District Attorney (Education) Directorate of Hr. Education, in reference to CWP No. 6226/2021-titled in the matter of Sh. Sunil Gautam Vs State of H.P.
- 2. The Deputy Director Higher Education, Distt. Bilaspur/ Mandi, H.P.
- The Principal GSSS Cheuni, (MND)/ GSSS Barmana, (BLP), HP.
- The Superintendent, Legal Cell (DHE), Shimla-1
- The Incharge, IT cell DHE to upload the order on website.
- 6. Sh. Sunil Gautam (Petitioner), Lect. /Lect.(SN) Biology.
- 7. Guard File.

Director night Education Himachal Pradesh